05-2	28-1998
FORM PTO-1594 O REC	T ILS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
5-6-98 Tab settings 3 9 9 1 1 8 1998 A	Patent and Trademark Office
	721085 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</u>
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Kinpak, Inc. 404l Southwest 47th Avenue	Name: Additech, Inc.
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33314	Internal Address:
	4605 Post Oak Place
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Suite 107-A
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	ip City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment / ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 29, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	B. Trademark registration No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter Workin, Esq.	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:	7. 1000 100 (07 07 17 0.4 17
	_ \ \times \textbf{\textit{Z}} \text{ Enclosed}
-	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Post Oak Boulevard	
Suite 1530	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	TRADEMARK
PETER WORKIN Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Signature

Total number of name connections cover sheet:

Trademark Registration Number: 1,712,899

Trademark Registration Date: November 5, 1991

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kinpak, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose business address is located as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has used the mark (hereinafter referred to the "said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Bio-Chem, Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

EXECUTED effective the 29th day of May, 1996, notwithstanding the actual date of execution.

ASSIGNOR:

KINPAK, INC.

Title:

Address: 404/ 5w47

ASSIGNTM.REG [ADSY]

THE STATE OF Horidas	
COUNTY OF Brillers	
On this day of to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the foregoing Assignment and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	
Catherine Memai	
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR	
THE STATE OF Florida	
My Commission Expires:	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATUS FOR DA CORONISSION NO. CC658859 MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 17,2001	

EXHIBIT "A"

ADD-i-TECH

Trademark Registration Number: 1,712,899

Trademark Registration Date: November 5, 1991

ASSIGNTM.REG [ADSY]